
PCX-EXT-W/BK
External Proximity Tag Reader 

 0845 6434 999 (UK). +44(0)1709 535 225   customer.support@pyronix.com   www.pyronix.com  Pyronix Limited, Pyronix House, Braithwell Way, Hellaby, Rotherham, S66 8QY, UK          RINS1632-1

EN50131-3:2009
EN50131-1:2006+A1:2009
PD6662:2010
Security Grade 3
Environmental Class IV

E N G L I S H
Installation Notes

References:

Specification

Warranty

Product Warning Information

Compatible Products

.

NOTE: The reader module can be mounted on typical building materials; such 
as wood, PVC, brick or metal etc. If you do encounter any problems with 
different surfaces, please contact customer.support@pyronix.com 

START

END

Black: D1-. Red: D2+. Yellow: D3. Blue: D4.
Brown(1), Orange(2), Green(3): Used for addressing. Light Blue: Lock Relay. 
Pink: Request to Exit. White, Grey: Door Monitoring. Purple: Door Alarm Monitoring

INSTALL KEYPADS/READERS (Programming Menu Required). Use the 
brown, orange and green wires to address the Reader.
Connecting a Mag Lock: Use the light blue wire. The diagram show the 
relay mag lock control switching positive.
Connecting a Request to Exit: Use the pink wire. The diagram shows a 
normally open request to exit button, and takes “0V” from the control 
panel.
Connecting Door Monitoring: Use the white and grey wire. The door 
monitor input needs to be programmed as the first input number of the 
reader address (programmed as “Entry Delay”). If the door contact is 
forced open without presenting a valid tag or pressing the push to exit 
button, then the panel will go into an alarm. NOTE: The DEOL values 
must be 4K7, 2K2 as shown. This does not affect the control panel DEOL 
values.
Connecting Door Alarm Monitoring: Use the purple wire. When the door 
monitor exceeds the door open time or if the door is forced open then 
the alarm PGM will generate an alarm. The input at the control panel 
should be programmed as “24 Hour” or “Day Alarm” and the attribute 
programmed as “Normally Open”.
Lock Open Time: This is the time the door release is going to be active 
when a valid tag is presented.
Door Open Time: This is the time the door is allowed to be open before 
triggering an alarm.
The External Prox Reader
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Supply voltage: 9-15VDC
Current consumption: Max 22mA
Input status when reader is Arm/Disarm or Sub-Area Control:
Input: Programmable 
Input EOL resistor value: DEOL or SEOL. Alarm=4K7 / Tamper=2K2
Input status when reader is used as Access or Door Entry Control:
Input:  Programmable 
Input Function: Door monitor feature. Door opening time limit is programmable from 
the Engineer menu.
Input DEOL resistors: NC
Input 2: Not programmable
Output 1: Not programmable. Activates the Door Lock Relay
Output 2: Not programmable. Door monitor alarm activation (forced or open for longer 
than programmed time).
Output 1/2 Normal state: Floating
Output 1/2 Active state: 0V
Colour and Casing: 3mm ABS (Black: PCX-EXT-BK, White: PCX-EXT-W)
Temperature: Storage:-10°C to 50°C 
Certified: -10°C to 40°C
Nominal: -25°C to 60°C
Dimensions (H x W x D): 85 x 85 x 21mm
IP65 Rated
If the control panel fails to arm, this is indicated by a broken tone on the external 
proximity reader and the red LED will not illuminate. If this occurs, please check the 
information at the nearest keypad.
Note: Access control falls outside the scope of EN 50131

This product is sold subject to our standard warranty conditions and is warranted 
against defects in workmanship for a period of two years (batteries excluded). In the 
interest of continuing care and design, Pyronix Ltd reserves the right to amend 
specifications, without giving prior notice.

For electrical products sold within the European Community. At the end of the 
electrical products life, it should not be disposed of with household waste. Please 
recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for recycling 
advice in your country.

The PCX-EXT-W/BK can be connected to the following control panels/devices:
PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i,IP and Enforcer 32-WE.
Each control panel/device connects via the RS485 bus terminals: D1-,D2+,D3,D4
NOTE: For information about programming tags to the external reader, please see 
the control panel user manual. 

Magnetic Contact
Door Monitoring

4
K
7

RS485 BUS: 1km

D1- 
D2+ 
D3
D4

Reader
Addressing
Wires

Door Monitoring

Brown(1):

Orange(2):

Green(3):

Light Blue: Lock Relay 

Pink: Request to Exit

White: 

Grey:

Purple: Door Alarm Monitoring

0V (D1-)
ID1

0V (D1-)
ID2

0V (D1-)
ID3

0V (D1-)
ID4

0V (D1-)
ID5

0V (D1-)
ID6

0V (D1-)
ID7


1K

2
K
2

INSTALL KEYPADS/
READERS?

Device Type?
Reader     [1]

Device Address?
              0

Device Arm Area?
          [A   ]

Device Disarms?
          [A   ]

Device In Area?
          [A   ]

Reader is:
Entry Control[4]

Lock Open Time
          [005]

Door Open Time
          [010]

Door Name?

Enter Number:
Device 1

>5s

5s

>10s

<10s EXIT TIMER

1K

>5s
>10s

ATE INPUTS

ATE INPUTS

PCX

PCX

ATE INPUTS

PCX

OFFICE

>5s

5s

<10s

5s

D2+



I T A L I A N P O L I S H

S P A N I S H

R U S S I A N

T U R K I S H

H U N G A R I A N

 0845 6434 999 (UK). +44(0)1709 535 225   customer.support@pyronix.com   www.pyronix.com  Pyronix Limited, Pyronix House, Braithwell Way, Hellaby, Rotherham, S66 8QY, UK          RINS1632-1

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: PCX-PROX-EXT может быть установлен на типичные строительные материалы, 
такие как дерево, ПВХ, кирпич, металл и т.д.  Если у вас возникнут проблемы с различными 
материалами, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с customer.support@pyronix.com

A: Черный: D1 (-). Красный: D2 (+). Желтый: D3. Синий: D4.
Коричневый (1), Оранжевый (2), Зеленый (3): Задание адреса. Голубой: реле блокировки.
Розовый: запрос на выход. Белый и Серый: Контроль дверей. Фиолетовый: Выход тревоги
B: УСТАНОВКА КЛАВИАТУРЫ / СЧИТЫВАТЕЛЯ  (требуется программирование в меню панели). 
Используйте коричневый, оранжевый и зеленый провода для задания адреса считывателя.
C: Подключение магнитного замка: используйте голубой провод. На диаграмме показано 
управление реле замка подключенного к плюсу питания.
D: Подключение запроса на выход: Используйте розовый провод. Диаграмма показывает 
подключение нормально открытой кнопки выхода.
E: Подключение Контроль дверей: используйте белый и серый провод. Магнитный контакт 
«Контроль входной двери» должен быть запрограммирован как "Задержка на вход". Если дверной 
контакт был разомкнут без предъявления действительного жетона или нажатия кнопки для 
выхода, то считыватель выдаст сигнал тревоги.  ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: значения резисторов должны 
быть 4K7, 2K2, как показано. Это никак не связано с резисторами зон контрольной панели.
F: Подключение контроля двери к сигнализации: используйте фиолетовый провод. Когда 
контролируемая дверь открыта на время, превышающее время открытия двери или если дверь 
взломана, контрольная панель будет генерировать сигнал тревоги. Зона на панели управления 
должна быть запрограммирована как "24 часа". Атрибут зоны запрограммирован как "нормально 
открытая".
G: Блокировка замка «Время открытия»: Это допустимое время, в течении которого магнитный 
замок может оставаться открытым, после поднесения жетона.
H: Время открытия двери: Это время, в течение которого дверь может быть открыта, до начала 
тревоги.
I:  Внешние бесконтактный считыватель

Напряжение питания: 9-15В пост. Тока
Ток потребления: Макс 22мА
Функции считывателя: Снятие/Взятие, либо управление подразделом
Зоны: программируемые
Резисторы зон: двойной, либо одиночный. Зона тревоги =4К7, зона тампера = 2К2
Зона считывателя используется для доступа или контроля входа/выхода
Зона: Программируемая
Функция зоны: Контроль двери. Дверь открывается на заданное время.
Зона с резисторами: Н/З
Зона 2: не программируется
Выход 1: не программируется. Активирует реле дверного замка
Выход 2: не программируется. Контроль двери (открытие или закрытие на заданное время)
Выходы 1 и 2 нормальное состояние: плавающее
Выходы 1 и 2 активное состояние: 0В
Цвет и корпус: 3мм АВС пластик (Черный: PCX-EXT-BK, Белый: PCX-EXT-W)
Температура: Хранение: от -10°C до 50°C
Рекомендованная: от -10°C до 50°C
Максимальная: от -25°C до 60°C
Размеры: 85Х85Х21мм
Класс защиты: IP65

По окончании срока службы батарея должна быть демонтирована и утилизирована в 
соответствии с местными правилами. Этот продукт продается с нашими стандартными 
гарантийными условиями. Гарантия от дефектов изготовления в течение двух лет (гарантия не 
распространяется на элементы питания). В интересах совершенствования продукции Pyronix Ltd 
оставляет за собой право изменять технические характеристики, без предварительного 
уведомления. Для электрических изделий, проданных в рамках ЕС: В конце срока эксплуатации 
электротехнической продукции, её не следует утилизировать вместе с бытовыми отходами. 

Пожалуйста, утилизируйте, в соответствии с местным правилами, установленными местным 
органом власти. Чтобы предотвратить возможные повреждения компонентов при монтаже, любой 
статический заряд на вашем теле должен быть устранен, прежде чем прикасаться к плате 
извещателя. Это может быть достигнуто прикосновением, к какому либо заземлению 
металлическим проводником.

NOT: PCX-PROX-EXT i ahşap, PVC, tuğla veya metal gibi yüzeylere montajı yapılmalıdır. Farklı 
yüzeylerde herhangi bir problemle karşılaşırsanız lütfen customer.support@pyronix.com adresinden 
iletişime geçiniz.

A: Siyah: D1-.Kırmızı:D2+. Sarı: D3. Mavi: D4.
Kahverengi(1), Turuncu(2), Yeşil(3): Adresleme için kullanılır.
Açık Mavi: Kilit Rölesi. Pembe: Çıkış Butonu. Beyaz,Gri: Kapı İzleme.Mor: Kapı Alarm İzleme.
B: TUŞTAKIMI/KART OKUYUCU MONTAJI (Programlama Menüsü Gerekli). Kahverengi, Turuncu ve Yeşil 
Kablolar Okuyucuyu adreslemek için kullanılır.
C: Manyetik Kilit Bağlantısı: Açık Mavi kablo kullanılır. Şekil Manyetik kilit rölesinin pozitif anahtarlama ile 
kontrol edildiğini gösterir.
D: Çıkış Butonu bağlantısı: Pembe Kablo kullanılır. Şekilde Normalde Açık bağlantısının yapıldığı 
gösterilmiştir ve kontrol panelinden 0V almaktadır.
E: Kapı İzleme Bağlantısı: Beyaz ve Gri Kablo kullanılır. Kapı izleme girişi okuyucu adresinde ilk numaralı 
giriş olarak programlanır. (Giriş Gecikme olarak programlanmalı). Eğer kapı kontağı doğru kart veya çıkış 
butonu kullanılmadan açılmaya zorlanırsa, panel alarm verecektir. NOT: DEOL değerleri şekilde 
gösterildiği gibi 4K7, 2K2 olmalıdır. Bu dirençler kontrol panelindeki DEOL değerlerini etkilemez.
F: Kapı Alarm İzleme Bağlantısı: Mor kablo kullanılır. Kapı izleme kapı açık kalma süresini aştığı zaman 
veya eğer kapı açılmaya zorlanırsa alarm PGM bir alarm üretecektir. Kontrol paneli girişi “24 Saat” veya 
“Günlük Alarm” olarak programlanması ve “Normalde açık” gibi programlanması gerekir.
G: Kilit Açık Kalma Süresi: Bu, geçerli okuma anahtarı kullanıldığı zaman kilidin açık kalacağı süreyi 
belirtir.
H: Kapı Açık Kalma Süresi: Bu, alarm tetiklenmeden önce kapının açık kalma süresini belirtir.
I:   Harici Proximity Okuyucu

Besleme Gerilimi: 9-15VDC
Akım Tüketimi: Maks.22mA
Okuyucu Kurma/Çözme veya Alt Alan Kontrolü yaptığında giriş durumu:
Giriş: Programlanabilir. Giriş EOL Direnç Değeri: DEOL veya SEOL. Alarm=4K7 / Sabotaj=2K2
Okuyucu erişim veya kapı giriş kontrolü gibi kullanıldığı zaman giriş durumu:
Giriş: Programlanabilir. Giriş Fonksiyonu: Kapı izleme özelliği. Kapı açılma süresi mühendislik modunda 
programlanabilir. Giriş DEOL dirençleri: NC. Giriş 2: Programlanamaz
Çıkış 1: Programlanamaz. Kapı kilit rölesini kontrol eder.
Çıkış 2: Programlanamz. Kapı izleme alarmını kontrol eder. ( Zorlama durumunda veya programlanan 
süreden daha fazla açık kalması durumunda)
Çıkış 1/2 Normal Durum: Değişken
Çıkış 1/2 Aktif Durum: 0V
Renk ve Kasa : 3mm Abs Plastik (Siyah: PCX-EXT-BK, Beyaz: PCX-EXT-W)
Sıcaklık Değerleri: 
Depolama: -10°C to 50°C. Onaylı: -10°C to 40°C. Nominal: -25°C to 60°C
Ölçüler (Y x G x D): 85 x 85 x 21mm
IP65 Onaylı
Eğer Kontrol Paneli kurma yapmazsa, bu durum hata tonu olarak harici proximity okuyucuda gösterilecek-
tir ve kırmızı LED yanmayacaktır. Bu durum oluşursa Tuş Takımından durumu control ediniz.

Bu ürün standart garanti koşullarına tabi olarak satılmaktadır ve iki yıl boyunca işçilik hatalarına karşı 
garantilidir (piller hariç). Sürekli bakım ve tasarım açısından, PYRONIX Ltd, önceden bildirimde 
bulunmaksızın, teknik özellikleri değiştirme hakkını saklı tutar. Elektrikli ürünler Avrupa Birliği içerisinde 
satılır. 

Not: Accees Kontrol EN 50131 kapsamı dışındadır.
PCX-EXT-W/BK aşağıdaki control panellerine/elemanlara bağlantısı yapılabilir. 
PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i, IP and Enforcer 32-WE.
Her control panel/eleman RS485 terminali üzerinden bağlanabilir. D1-,D2+,D3,D4
NOT: Harici Okuyucu Etiketi programlaması hakkında bilgi için lütfen control paneli kullanıcı klavuzunu 
inceleyiniz.

Nota: El PCX-PROX-EXT i puede ser montado sobre los materiales típicos de construcción como 
madera, PVC, ladrillos, metal, etc. Si encuentra problemas con diferentes superficies, por favor consulte 
con customer.support@pyronix.com

A: Negro: D1-. Rojo: D2+. Amarillo: D3. Azul: D4.
Marrón(1), Naranja(2), Verde(3): Utilizado para direccionamiento. Celeste: Relay de bloqueo.
Rosa: Pedido de salida. Blanco,gris: Monitoreo de puerta. Púrpura: Monitoreo de Alarma de Puerta
B: Instalar teclados/lectoras (menú de programación requerido). Utilice los cables marrón, naranja y y 
verde para direccionar la lectora.
C: Conectando una cerradura electromagnética: Utilice el cable celeste. El diagrama muestra el relay de 
la cerradura electromagnética conmutando a positivo
D: Conectando un Pedido de Salida: Utilice el cable rosa. El diagrama muestra una solicitud 
normalmente abierta para el botón de salida, y toma "0V" del panel de control
E: Conectando el Monitoreo de puerta: Utilice el cable blanco y gris. El monitor de puerta necesita ser 
programado como el primer número de entrada de la dirección de la lectora (programado como "Entrada 
Demorada"). Si el contacto de puerta es forzado sin que haya sido presentado un Tag válido o 
presionado el botón de "Presione para salir", el panel pasará al estado de alarma. NOTA: Los valores de 
DEOL (Doble Resistencia de Fin de línea) deben ser 4K7 y 2K2 como se muestra. Esto no afecta los 
valores de DEOL del panel.
F: Conectando el Monitoreo de Alarma de Puerta: Utilice el cable púrpura. Cuando el monitor de puerta 
excede el tiempo de apertura de puerta o si la puerta es forzada entonces la PGM de alarma generará 
una alarma. La entrada en el panel de control debe ser programada como "24 horas" o "Alarma de Día" y 
su atributo programado como "Normalmente Abierta"
G Tiempo de traba abierta: Este es el tiempo que la puerta estará liberada cuando sea presentado un 
Tag válido
H Tiempo de puerta abierta: Este es el tiempo que la puerta estará habilitada para ser abierta luego del 
disparo de una alarma
I:   Lectora de proximidad externa

Tensión de alimentación: 9-15VDC
Consumo máximo de corriente: 22mA
Estado de entrada cuando la lectora es de Armado/Desarmado o de control de Sub-Areas:
Entrada: Programable. Valor de  EOL de Entrada (resistencia de fin de línea): DEOL o SEOL. 
Alarma=4K7 / Tamper=2K2
Estado de entrada cuando la lectora es usada como Control de Accesos o Control de Puerta de Entrada
Entrada: Programable. Función de entrada: Característica del monitor de puerta. El tiempo límite de 
apertura de puerta es programable desde el menú de Ingeniero.
Resistores DEOL de entrada: NC. Entrada 2: No programable
Salida 1: No programable. Activa el relay de Bloqueo de Puerta
Salida 2: No programable. Activación de la alarma del Monitor de Puerta (forzada o abierta por un tiempo 
mayor al programado).Estado normal de Salida 1/2: Flotante. Estado activo de salida 1/2: 0V
Color y gabinete: ABS  de 3mm (Negro: PCX-EXT-BK, Blanco: PCX-EXT-W)
Temperatura: -10°C a 50°C. Certificada: -10°C a 40°C. Nominal: -25°C a 60°C
Dimensiones (H x W x D): 85 x 85 x 21mm
IP 65. Si el panel de control falla al armar, esto se indicará con un tono de falla en la lectora externa de 
proximidad y el LED rojo no se encenderá. Si esto ocurre, por favor chequee la información en el teclado 
más cercano.

Este producto es comercializado sujeto a nuestras condiciones de garantía contra defectos de 
fabricación por un período de dos años (baterías excluidas). En nuestro interés por el continuo desarrollo 
de diseño, Pyronix Ltd. se reserva el derecho de enmendar las especificaciones sin notificación previa. 

Nota: El control de accesos queda afuera del alcance de EN50131.El PCX-EXT-W/BK puede ser 
conectado a los siguientes paneles de control/dispositivos: PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i,IP y Enforcer 
32-WE. Cada panel de control se conecta vía los siguientes terminales del bus RS484: D1-,D2+,D3,D4
Nota: Para información acerca de como programar tags a la lectora exterior, por favor vea el manual de 
usuario del panel de control.

UWAGA: PCX-PROX-EXT może być mocowany na typowych budowlanych materiałach, takich jak: 
drewno, PVC, cegła lub metal itp. Jeśli występują jakieś problem z powierzchnią prosimy o kontakt z 
customer.support@pyronix.com

A: Czarny: D1-. Czerwony: D2+. Żółty: D3. Niebieski: D4.
Brązowy(1), Pomarańczowy(2), Zielony(3): Używany do adresowania. Jasnoniebieski: Przekaźnik 
zamka. 
Różowy: Żądanie wyjścia. Biały, Szary: Monitorowanie drzwi. Purpurowy: Monitoring alarmu drzwi
B: INSTAL.KLAWIATUR I CZYTNIKÓW (wymagane menu programowania). Użyj przewodów 
brązowego, pomarańczowego i zielonego do zaadresowania czytnika.
C: Podłączenie elektrozaczepu: Użyj przewodu jasnoniebieskiego. Schemat pokazuje sterowanie pracą 
elektrozaczepu “plusem” (12V).  
D: Podłączenie “Żądania wyjścia”: Użyj różowego przewodu. Schemat pokazuje przycisk żądania 
wyjścia jako normalnie otwarty, który używa 0V z centrali. 
E: Podłączenie monitorowania drzwi: Użyj białego i szarego przewodu. Wejście monitorujące drzwi 
powinno być najpierw zaprogramowane jako pierwsze wejście adresu czytnika (jako “Opóźnione 
wejście”). Jeśli kontaktron drzwiowy zostanie sforsowany (otwarty siłą), bez prezentacji ważnego taga 
lub wciśnięcia przycisku „wciśnij by UZB”, centrala przejdzie w stan alarmu. UWAGA: Konfiguracja 
DEOL musi być  4K7, 2K2, jak pokazano. To nie wpływa na konfigurację DEOL centrali. 
F: Podłączenie monitorowania alarmu drzwi: Użyj purpurowego przewodu. Gdy monitorowanie drzwi 
przekroczy czas otwarcia lub drzwi zostaną sforsowane (otwarte siłą) wtedy wyjście alarmowe PGM 
wygeneruje alarm. Wejście centrali powinno być zaprogramowane jako „24h” lub “alarm dzienny”, a 
atrybut powinien być ustawiony jako “Normalnie otwarte”. 
G: Czas otwarcia zamka: To jest czas, kiedy przekaźnik drzwiowy jest aktywny, gdy przyłożono ważny 
tag. 
H: Czas otwarcia drzwi: To jest czas, w którym drzwi są otwarte zanim alarm zostanie wyzwolony. 
I:   Zewnętrzny czytnik tagów

Napięcie zasilania: 9-15VDC
Pobor prądu: Max 22mA
Status wejścia gdy czytnik jest UZB/ROZB lub steruje podstrefą:
Wejście: programowalne 
Wartości rezystorów EOL wejścia: DEOL lub SEOL. Alarm=4K7 / Sabotaż=2K2
Status wejścia gdy czytnik jest używany jako kontrola dostępu lub sterowanie dostępem przez drzwi:
Wejście: programowalne 
Funkcja wejścia: Cecha monitorowania drzwi. Czas otwarcia jest programowany w menu 
instalatoraInput DEOL resistors: NC
Wejście 2: nieprogramowalne
Wyjście 1: nieprogramowalne. Aktywuje przekaźnik zamka drzwi
Wyjście 2: nieprogramowalne. Aktywacja alarmu monitorowania drzwi (sforsowane lub otwarte na 
dłuższy niż zaprogramowany czas)
Wyjście 1/2 Normalny stan: Floating
Wyjście 1/2 Stan aktywny: 0V
Kolor i obudowa: 3mm ABS (Czarny: PCX-EXT-BK, Biały: PCX-EXT-W)
Temperatura: Przechowywanie:-10°C to 50°C 
Certyfikowana: -10°C to 40°C
Znamionowa: -25°C to 60°C
Wymiary (H x W x D): 85 x 85 x 21mm
Stopień ochrony IP65 
Jeśli centrali nie można uzbroić, stan ten jest wskazywany przez modulowany dźwięk w zewnętrznym 
czytniku a czerwona dioda LED nie zapali się. W tym wypadku, proszę zwrócić uwagę na informację na 
anjbliższej klawiaturze. 
Uwaga: Kontrola dostępu jest poza obszarem normy EN 50131

Ten produkt jest sprzedawany zgodnie z naszą standardową gwarancją, obejmującą uszkodzenia 
powstałe w montażu, przez okres 2 lat (bez baterii). Z powodu ciągłego podnoszenia jakości designu, 
Pyronix Ltd rezerwuje sobie prawo zmiany specyfikacji bez uprzedzenia. 

PCX-EXT-W/BK może być podłączony do następujących central: PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i,IP i 
Enforcer 32-WE. Każda centrala łączy się poprzez zaciski RS485: D1-,D2+,D3,D4
UWAGA: W celu zasięgnięcia informacji o programowaniu tagów do czytnika zewnętrznego proszę użyć 
instrukcji użytkownika centrali. 

Megjegyzés: Az PCX-PROX-EXT a szokásos épületfelületekre telepíthető: fa, PVC, tégla, fém, stb... Ha 
problémába ütközik különböző felületek esetében, kérjük vegye fel a kapcsolatot velünk: 
customer.support@pyronix.com

     Fekete: D1-. Piros: D2+. Sárga: D3. Kék: D4.
Barna(1), Narancs(2), Zöld(3): Cím beállítása. Világoskék: Zárrelé.
Rózsaszín: Kiléptető gomb. Fehér, szürke: Ajtó figyelése. Lila: Ajtóriasztás figyelése
    KEZELŐK/OLVASÓK TELEPÍTÉSE (Programozói menü szükséges). Az olvasó címzéséhez használja 
a barna, narancs és zöld vezetékeket.
    Mágneszár csatlakoztatása: Világoskék vezeték. Az ábrán a mágneszárvezérlő relé pozitívat kapcsol.
    Kiléptetőgomb: Rózsaszín vezeték. Az ábrán alapban nyitott kiléptetőgomb látható, és 0V-ot kap a 
vezérlőpanelról.
     Ajtófigyelés csatlakoztatása: Fehér és szürke vezeték. Az ajtófigyelő bemenetet az olvasón első 
bemenetként kell programozni ("Belépéskésleltetés"). Ha az ajtókontaktus kinyílik érvényes kártya 
beolvasása vagy a kiléptető gomb megnyomása nélkül, a panel riasztásba megy. MEGJ.: A 
lezáróellenállások értéke 4K7, 2K2 kell, hogy legyen, az ábra szerint. Ez nincs hatással a vezérlőpanel 
ellenállásértékeire.
     Ajtóriasztásfigyelés csatlakoztatása: Lila vezeték. Ha az ajtó adott időn túl nyitva marad, vagy 
erőszakkal kinyitják, a PGM riasztást generál. A vezérlőpanelen a bemenetet "24 órás" vagy "Nappali 
zóna" típusúra kell programozni, és engedélyezni kell az "Alapban nyitott" attribútumot.
     Zár nyitási idő: Az ajtózár ezen időtartamig tart nyitva érvényes kártya beolvasása után.
     Ajtónyitási idő: Ezen időtartamig maradhat nyitva az ajtó, ezen túl riasztás keletkezik.
     Külső kártyaolvasó

Tápfeszültség: 9-15VDC
Áramfelvétel: Max. 22mA
Bemenet állapota az olvasó Élesítő/kikapcsoló vagy Al-terület vezérlő módjában:
Bemenet: Programozható
Bemenet lezáróellenállása: DEOL vagy SEOL. Riasztás=4K7 / Szabotázs=2K2
Bemenet állapota az olvasó Beléptető vagy Ajtóvezérlő üzemmódjában:
Bemenet: Programozható
Bemenet funkciója: Ajtófigyelés. Az ajtónyitási idő a Telepítői menüben programozható.
Bemenet lezáróellenállásai: NC
2. bemenet: Nem programozható
1. kimenet: Nem programozható. Aktiválja az ajtózár relét
2. kimenet: Nem programozható. Ajtófigyelési riasztás (kényszerített nyitás vagy időn túli nyitva tartás).
1/2 kimenet alapállapota: lebegő
1/2 kimenet aktív állapota: 0V
Szín és ház: 3mm ABS (Fekete: PCX-EXT-BK, Fehér: PCX-EXT-W)
Hőmérséklet: Tárolás:-10°C - 50°C
Minősített: -10°C - 40°C
Névleges: -25°C - 60°C
Méretek (M x Sz x Mé): 85 x 85 x 21mm
Védelem: IP65
Ha a vezérlőpanel élesítése sikertelen, ezt az olvasón szaggatott hang jelzi, és a piros LED nem gyullad 
ki. Ebben az esetben ellenőrizze az állapotot a legközelebbi kezelőn.
Megj.: A beléptetés kívül esik az EN 50131 hatáskörén.

Ez a termék a szokványos garanciális feltételeink mellett kerül értékesítésre;
a gyártásból eredő hibák ellen 2 évig garanciával védett. A Pyronix Ltd
fenntartja a jogot, hogy a specifikációkat előzetes értesítés nélkül megváltoztassa.

A PCX-EXT-W/BK a következő panelekhez/eszközökhöz csatlakoztatható:
PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i,IP és Enforcer 32-WE.
Minden vezérlőpanel/eszköz az RS485 busz D1-, D2+, D3, D4 pontjain csatlakozik.
MEGJ.: Kártyák olvasóra programozásához lásd a vezérlőpanel leírását.

NOTA: PCX-PROX-EXT può essere montato su materiali da costruzione tipici, come ad esempio ecc 
legno, PVC, mattone o metallo Se si riscontrano problemi con superfici diverse, si prega di contattare 
customer.support@pyronix.com

A: Nero: D1-. Rosso: D2 +. Giallo: D3. Blu: D4. Marrone (1), Arancio (2), Verde (3): Usato per 
l'indirizzamento. Azzurro: Comando relè elettroserratura. Rosa: Comando pulsante richiesta di uscita. 
Bianco, Grigio: Controllo Porta. Viola: Allarme Controllo Porta
B: INSTALLAZIONE LETTORI E TASTIERE (Menu Tecnico): Utilizzare i fili marrone, arancione e verde 
per indirizzare il lettore.
C: COLLEGAMENTO DEL RELÈ ELETTROSERRATURA: Utilizzare il filo azzurro. Il diagramma mostra 
il collegamento del relè dell’elettroserratura con riferimento a positivo.
D: COLLEGAMENTO DI UN PULSANTE “RICHIESTA DI USCITA”: Utilizzare il filo rosa. Il diagramma 
mostra il collegamento del pulsante richiesta uscita prelevando  "0V" dal pannello di controllo.
E: COLLEGAMENTO DEL CONTROLLO PORTA: Utilizzare il filo bianco e il filo grigio. L’ingresso per il 
controllo porta deve essere programmato come  ingresso 1 del lettore interessato che sarà programmato 
come "RITARDO 1". Se la porta viene forzata senza avvicinare un tag valido o, senza premere il 
pulsante ”richiesta uscita” il pannello di controllo andrà in allarme. NOTA: I valori DEOL devono essere 
4K7, 2K2 come mostrato nel diagramma. Questo non influenza i valori DEOL del pannello di controllo.
F: COLLEGAMENTO DELL’ALLARME CONTROLLO PORTA: Utilizzare il filo viola. Quando la porta 
rimane aperta oltre  il tempo consentito (Door open time), o se la porta viene forzata l'uscita PGM 
genererà un allarme. L'ingresso del pannello di controllo deve essere programmato come tipo  "24 ore"  
e  impostato come "normalmente aperto" SI.
G: TEMPO APERTURA ELETTROSESERRATURA (LOCK OPEN TIME): Questo è tempo dell’impulso 
dell’elettroserratura quando viene usato un tag valido.
H: TEMPO PORTA APERTA (DOOR OPEN TIME): Questo è il tempo in cui la porta può rimanere aperta 
prima di generare un allarme.
I: IL LETTORE DI PROSSIMITÀ DA ESTERNO

Tensione di alimentazione: 9-15VDC
Consumo di corrente: max 22mA
Stato ingresso quando il lettore è in Inserimento / Disinserimento o in controllo Sub-Area:
Ingresso: programmabile
Valore delle resistenze Ingresso EOL: DEOL o SEOL. Allarme = 4K7 / Tamper = 2K2
Stato ingresso quando il lettore viene utilizzato come controllo accessi:
Ingresso: programmabile
Funzione di ingresso: Funzione del controllo porta. Il tempo di apertura della porta è programmabile da 
menu Installatore.
Resistenze Ingresso Deol: NC
Ingresso 2: non programmabile
Uscita 1: Non programmabile. Attiva il blocco del relè controllo porta
Uscita 2: non programmabile. Attivazione l'allarme controllo porta 
Uscita 1/2 dello stato normale: Floating
Uscita 1/2 Stato attivo: 0V
Materiale: ABS nero spessore 3mm
Temperatura Certificata: -10 ° C a 40 ° C
Dimensioni (A x L x P): 85 x 85 x 21 millimetri
Grado di protezione IP65
Se la centrale non riesce a inserirsi, questo viene segnalato da un tono tecnico sul lettore di prossimità 
esterno e il LED rosso non si accende. Se ciò si verifica, si prega di controllare le informazioni sulla 
tastiera LCD.
Nota: Il controllo accessi non rientra nel campo di applicazione della EN 50131 

Questo prodotto è venduto secondo le nostre condizioni di garanzia standard ed è garantito contro difetti 
di fabbricazione per un periodo di due anni. Nell’interesse del miglioramento del prodotto e del design, 
PYRONIX Ltd si riserva il diritto di modificare specifiche, senza alcun preavviso.

Il lettore di prossimità da esterno può essere collegato alle seguenti centrali:
PCX 46, PCX 76i, 162i, 280i, IP e Enforcer 32-WE.
Ogni pannello / dispositivo di controllo si collega tramite morsetti del bus RS485: + D1-, D2, D3, D4
NOTA: Per informazioni sulla programmazione delle chiavi di prossimità al lettore esterno, si prega di 
consultare il manuale utente del pannello di controllo.

Note di installazione Telepítési megjegyzések Powierzchnie instalacji: 
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